## 900363080

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM382868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HaloSource, Inc.		05/01/2016	Corporation: WASHINGTON

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Salk, Inc.	
Street Address:	1005 Boylston Street	
Internal Address:	#305	
City:	Newton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02461	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2811150	HALOSHIELD
Registration Number:	4324622	HALOSHIELD
Registration Number:	4466671	HALOSHIELD POWERED

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6175076585

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-504-0436

heidi@heidischiller.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Heidi A. Schiller Address Line 1: 197 Elm St. Address Line 2: **Suite 1730** 

Address Line 4: Northampton, MASSACHUSETTS 01060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SALK/HALOSOURCE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heidi A. Schiller
SIGNATURE:	/Heidi A. Schiller/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

900363080

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005784 FRAME: 0495 source=HALOSHIELD ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=HALOSHIELD ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005784 FRAME: 0496

#### Exhibit A

# ASSIGNMENT OF HALOSHIELD PURCHASED ASSETS

HaloSource, Inc., a Washington corporation (hereinafter Assignor") for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to it by Salk, Inc., (hereinafter "Assignee"), hereby sells, transfers, assigns, and conveys to Salk all of the Purchased Assets as defined in Section 1 of the HALOSHIELD ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT (the "Purchase Agreement") dated 1st day of May 2016. All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Purchase Agreement.

Assignor hereby warrants to Assignee that it is the owner of or has rights in the Purchased Assets including all common law rights related thereto, including the trademarks on Schedule A and has the right to sell such Purchased Assets.

This Assignment of the Purchased Assets is delivered pursuant to the Purchase Agreement and is subject to the conditions, representations, warrants and covenants provided therein.

Assignor hereby undertakes that it will execute such additional documents and take such further actions as may be reasonably required in order to confirm and further effectuate the sale and assignment of the Purchased Assets to Salk.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be duly executed on this  $^{\gamma}$ 8 day of  $^{\prime}$ 8 day of  $^{\prime}$ 9.1 2016.

HALOSOURCE, INC.

Ye>\*. \*

TRADEMARK REEL: 005784 FRAME: 0497

## SCHEDULE A

# **US Registrations**

HALOSHIELD - Reg. No. 2,811,150 issued February 3, 2004

**HALS** - Reg. No. 4,324,622 issued April 23, 2013

**HALD** - Reg. No. 4,466,671 issued January 14, 2014

## Foreign Registrations

Canada

HALOSHIELD - Reg. No. TMA714593 issued May 16, 2008

HALP - Reg. No TMA870522 issued February 3, 2014

Reg. No. TMA870521 issued February 3, 2014

CTM:

HALOSHIELD - Reg. No. 000667345 issued October 14 1999

Ò